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 NH Bellwether – Milford Marginals 

 

 INT00 

 Hello, my name is __________ and I am conducting a survey for 7NEWS/Suffolk 

 (SUFF-ick) University and I would like to get your opinions on some questions 

 about the upcoming presidential race in New Hampshire. Would you be willing to 

 spend 2 minutes answering 5 brief questions?. May I speak with the youngest 

 person in the household who is 18 years of age or older? 

  

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Continue .......................................  00                     300 100% 

 

 Gender 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Male ...........................................  1                      144  48% 

          Female .........................................  2                      156  52% 

 

 

 S1. Thank You. Are you currently registered to vote in Milford? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Yes ............................................  1                      300 100% 

          No .............................................  2                        0   0% 

 

 

 S2. How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Very likely ....................................  1                      300 100% 

          Somewhat likely ................................  2                        0   0% 

          Not very/Not at all likely .....................  3                        0   0% 

          Other/Undecided/Refused (DO NOT READ) ..........  4                        0   0% 

 

 

 Q1. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, Independent/Undeclared, or are 

 you not registered yet? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Democratic .....................................  1                       75  25% 

          Republican .....................................  2                      108  36% 

          Independent/Other ..............................  3                      116  39% 

          Not registered yet .............................  4                        1   0% 

 

 

 Q2. What is your age category? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          18-25 yrs ......................................  1                       18   6% 

          26-35 yrs ......................................  2                       37  12% 

          36-45 yrs ......................................  3                       58  19% 

          46-55 yrs ......................................  4                       60  20% 

          56-65 yrs ......................................  5                       58  19% 

          66-75 yrs ......................................  6                       42  14% 

          Over 75 yrs ....................................  7                       27   9% 

          Refused (DO NOT READ) ..........................  8                        0   0% 

 

 

 Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          White/Caucasian ................................  1                      285  95% 

          African-American ...............................  2                        3   1% 

          Asian ..........................................  3                        0   0% 

          American Indian ................................  4                        0   0% 

          Hispanic/Latino (Mexican, Spanish) .............  5                        6   2% 

          Undecided (DO NOT READ) ........................  6                        0   0% 

          Refused (DO NOT READ) ..........................  7                        6   2% 
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 Q4. There are four candidates for President listed on your ballot - Mitt 

 Romney Republican, libertarian Gary Johnson, Constitution Party Virgil Goode 

 {GOO-d}, and Democrat Barack Obama. At this point, for whom will you vote? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          REPUBLICAN - Romney ............................  1                      153  51% 

          LIBERTARIAN - Johnson ..........................  2                        0   0% 

          CONSTITUTION - Goode ...........................  3                        0   0% 

          DEMOCRAT - Obama ...............................  4                      139  46% 

          Undecided (DO NOT OFFER) .......................  5                        8   3% 

          Refused (DO NOT OFFER) .........................  6                        0   0% 

 

 

 

 Q5. And finally, in the 2008 presidential election, did you vote for Democrat 

 Barack Obama, Republican John McCain, Ecology Party Ralph Nader, Libertarian 

 Bob Barr, Cynthia McKinney, or did you not vote in 2008? 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Barack Obama - Democratic ......................  1                      164  55% 

          John McCain - Republican .......................  2                      115  38% 

          Ralph Nader - Ecology ..........................  3                        4   1% 

          Bob Barr - Libertarian .........................  4                        0   0% 

          Cynthia McKinney ...............................  5                        0   0% 

          Did not vote ...................................  6                       10   3% 

          Undecided (DO NOT READ) ........................  7                        2   1% 

          Refused (DO NOT READ) ..........................  8                        5   2% 

 

 

 

 LIST 

 ENTER FOR TESTING 

          N=                                                                       300 100% 

          Non Cell .......................................  1                      246  82% 

          Cell ...........................................  2                       54  18% 

 


